SVARAJ TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No. 30, 2nd Floor 380/82 Amruteshwar CHSL, Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, PIN-400002 [CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315]

Ref.: STAAL/SEC/RTA Reg. 7(3)/2023-24

Date: 12th April, 2024

Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, PIN-400001 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com, corp.compliance@bseindia.com Scrip Code: 503624

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and authorized representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz., Link Intime India Private Limited.

You are requested to take the same on records, upload at your website & intimate the same to the members of the Stock Exchange.

Thanking You Yours faithfully, For **Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited**

Poonam Digitally signed by Poonam Tewani Tewani 15:43:53 +05'30'

Name: Poonam Tewani Designation: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A51510 Address: 268, Tulsi Niwas, Near Hanuman Temple, Saheli Nagar, Udaipur, Rajasthan, India, PIN-313001

Encl.: As above

SVARAJ TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No. 30, 2nd Floor 380/82 Amruteshwar CHSL, Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, PIN-400002 [CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315]

Date: 11th April, 2024

Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024

In terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, a Category-I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both day inclusive).

Thanking You,

For Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited

Jonan



Name: Poonam Tewani

Designation: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A51510 For Link Intime India Private Limited



(Authorized Representative)